### 502418503 07/14/2013

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Laura Tyler Perryman	07/02/2013
Gary King	07/02/2013
Anthony Yeung	07/03/2013
Chad Andresen	07/02/2013

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	StimeWave Technologies, Incorporated
Street Address:	9376 E. Shea Blvd
Internal Address:	Suite 147
City:	Scottsdale
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85256

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13897427	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: jandres@hawkhealthcare.com

Correspondent Name: John Andres
Address Line 1: 86 Capri Lane

Address Line 4: Chatham, MASSACHUSETTS 02633

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RECORDATION ASSGN STIM-6	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Debra Rosenbaum	
Signature:	/Debra Rosenbaum/	
	PATENT	

REEL: 030791 FRAME: 0955

OP \$40 00 13897427

502418503

Date:	07/13/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=STIM-6 executed assignment all#pa source=STIM-6 executed assignment all#pa source=STIM-6 executed assignment all#pa	ge2.tif

PATENT REEL: 030791 FRAME: 0956

Attorney Docket No.: STIM-6

# Assignment of Patent Rights

The parties to this assignment are listed below and if there is more than one Assignor or Assignee, the words "Assignor" and "Assignee" shall include them:

#### Assignor:

Laura Tyler Perryman

having an address at 11445 Via Linda Dr., Suite 2189, Scottsdale, AZ 85259;

Chad Andresen

having an address at 6229 W. Ivanhoe St., Chandler, AZ 85226;

Gary King

having an address at 1319 Hillcrest Drive, NE, Fridley, MN 55432;

Anthony Yeung

having an address at 5447 East Valle Vista Rd., Phoenix, AZ 85018;

Assignee: StimWave Technologies, Incorporated

having an address at 9376 E. Shea Blvd. Suite 147, Scottsdale, AZ 85256

This assignment relates to the following patent application and/or issued patent, which is hereinafter referred to as "the Patent":

United States patent application no. 13/897,427 filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on 5/19/2013 entitled

## METHODS AND DEVICES FOR MODULATING EXCITABLE TISSUE OF THE EXITING SPINAL NERVES

Assignor has received good and valuable consideration for this assignment. Assignor assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the Patent, the invention(s) described and claimed in the Patent, and all patents that may issue based on the invention(s) and on the Patent, including any patent that issues from a divisional and/or continuing application claiming benefit of the Patent, in the United States and in every foreign country, including the right to enforce the Patent for infringement accrued prior to the effective date of this assignment. Assignor also assigns to Assignee all priority rights in the Patent. In those countries where permitted, the Assignor authorizes the Assignee to apply for patents for the invention directly in Assignee's name. Assignor authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or other governmental authority to issue all patents for the invention directly to Assignee. Assignor states that Assignor has the right to grant to Assignee the rights which are assigned by this assignment. Assignor will sign any additional documents as may be needed to carry out the purpose of this assignment. This assignment is binding on all parties who lawfully succeed to the rights of or take the place of Assignor or Assignee.

PRINTED NAME	u 1		DATE	Ω	SIGNATURE(S)
Laura Tyler Pern	yman	Jame	<u> </u>	torgon-	11210
Chad Andresen	***************************************		***************************************		
Gary King	***************************************		***************************************		A
Anthony Yeung	***************************************		reconstruction and the second	***************************************	

PATENT REEL: 030791 FRAME: 0957

Attorney Docket No.: STIM-6

## <u>Assignment of Patent Rights</u>

The parties to this assignment are listed below and if there is more than one Assignor or Assignee, the words "Assignor" and "Assignee" shall include them:

#### Assignor:

Laura Tyler Perryman

having an address at 11445 Via Linda Dr., Suite 2189, Scottsdale, AZ 85259;

Chad Andresen

having an address at 6229 W. Ivanhoe St., Chandler, AZ 85226;

Gary King

having an address at 1319 Hillcrest Drive, NE, Fridley, MN 55432;

Anthony Yeung

having an address at 5447 East Valle Vista Rd., Phoenix, AZ 85018;

Assignee: StimWave Technologies, Incorporated

having an address at 9376 E. Shea Blvd. Suite 147, Scottsdale, AZ 85256

This assignment relates to the following patent application and/or issued patent, which is hereinafter referred to as "the Patent":

United States patent application no. 13/897,427 filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on 5/19/2013 entitled

METHODS AND DEVICES FOR MODULATING EXCITABLE TISSUE OF THE EXITING SPINAL NERVES

Assignor has received good and valuable consideration for this assignment. Assignor assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the Patent, the invention(s) described and claimed in the Patent, and all patents that may issue based on the invention(s) and on the Patent, including any patent that issues from a divisional and/or continuing application claiming benefit of the Patent, in the United States and in every foreign country, including the right to enforce the Patent for infringement accrued prior to the effective date of this assignment. Assignor also assigns to Assignee all priority rights in the Patent. In those countries where permitted, the Assignor authorizes the Assignee to apply for patents for the invention directly in Assignee's name. Assignor authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or other governmental authority to issue all patents for the invention directly to Assignee. Assignor states that Assignor has the right to grant to Assignee the rights which are assigned by this assignment. Assignor will sign any additional documents as may be needed to carry out the purpose of this assignment. This assignment is binding on all parties who lawfully succeed to the rights of or take the place of Assignor or Assignee.

PRINTED NAME	DA	DATE SIGNATURE	
Laura Tyler Perr	yman		
Chad Andresen			
Gary King	7/2/13	Marzi	1 Kin
Anthony Yeung	7/3/13 On Thom	your	<i>d</i>
	d		

PATENT d 19:00 81 20 Inc REEL: 030791 FRAME: 0958

Attorney Docket No.: STIM-6

# **Assignment of Patent Rights**

The parties to this assignment are listed below and if there is more than one Assignor or Assignee, the words "Assignor" and "Assignee" shall include them:

#### Assignor:

Laura Tyler Perryman

having an address at 11445 Via Linda Dr., Suite 2189, Scottsdale, AZ 85259;

Chad Andresen

having an address at 6229 W. Ivanhoe St., Chandler, AZ 85226;

Gary King

having an address at 1319 Hillcrest Drive, NE, Fridley, MN 55432;

Anthony Yeung

having an address at 5447 East Valle Vista Rd., Phoenix, AZ 85018;

Assignee: StimWave Technologies, Incorporated

having an address at 9376 E. Shea Blvd. Suite 147, Scottsdale, AZ 85256

This assignment relates to the following patent application and/or issued patent, which is hereinafter referred to as "the Patent": United States patent application no. 13/897,427 filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on 5/19/2013 entitled

### METHODS AND DEVICES FOR MODULATING EXCITABLE TISSUE OF THE EXITING SPINAL NERVES

Assignor has received good and valuable consideration for this assignment. Assignor assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the Patent, the invention(s) described and claimed in the Patent, and all patents that may issue based on the invention(s) and on the Patent, including any patent that issues from a divisional and/or continuing application claiming benefit of the Patent, in the United States and in every foreign country, including the right to enforce the Patent for infringement accrued prior to the effective date of this assignment. Assignor also assigns to Assignee all priority rights in the Patent. In those countries where permitted, the Assignor authorizes the Assignee to apply for patents for the invention directly in Assignee's name. Assignor authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or other governmental authority to issue all patents for the invention directly to Assignee. Assignor states that Assignor has the right to grant to Assignee the rights which are assigned by this assignment. Assignor will sign any additional documents as may be needed to carry out the purpose of this assignment. This assignment is binding on all parties who lawfully succeed to the rights of or take the place of Assignor or Assignee.

PRINTED NAME		DATE	SIGNATURE(S)
Laura Tyler Perry	man		
Chad Andresen		7/a/13	160 An
Gary King			
Anthony Yeung			

PATENT REEL: 030791 FRAME: 0959

**RECORDED: 07/14/2013**